No.

17011002
(+11)

17012006
(+11)

17012008
(+11)

17012010

Company

Marathon Petroleum Co.
Through AECOM

NALCO
Through CASE

DuPont Pontchartrain Site

E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.

15021322 Modification Extension until 2/13/18

(+11)

17031031
(+11)

17042051
75-1 (+12)
100-1 (+13)

17042856
(+11)

17042857
(+11)

Port of South Louisiana
Through URS

Marathon Petroleum Company LP

Marathon Petroleum Company LP

JWTC - Louisiana, LLC
Through Campo Designs

JWTC - Louisiana, LLC
Through Campo Designs

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4553+63

4380+00

4780+00

4775+00

4621+00

4533+00

4541+00

4360+00

4895+00

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To transport 3 process vessels across the levee

To install drainage and paving at Road 2

To construct 2 concrete pads for an ammonia compressor and scrubber

To dredge sand from the existing Fire Water Canal and to deposit the dredged
material into the Mississippi River

To extend LONO modification which includes drilling 33 14” square piles
instead of 12” circular piles, to remove and replace a slab foundation for an
external staircase, ad to grade the site for drainage improvements

To install an anode bed by Tank 500-1

To replace the tank dike drain valve for Tank 75-1 and 100-1

To demolish and reconstruct a residence at 183 Chestnut Street

To demolish and reconstruct a residence at 247 Cardinal Street



As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station

Description

151208177 Extension until 12/8/17 Waiver granted 4/21/17 - excavation beyond 400 ft (+12)

Pin Oak Holdings, LLC 4348+90
Excavations w/n 400 ft (+11)

160224008 Extension until 2/24/18

St. John the Baptist DPW 4686+00
(+11) Through EES
17062663 Pin Oak Terminals 4343+63

Through Pyramid Network Services
(+13) open excavations
(+11) pile driving operations

17062667 Marathon 4825+00
(+11) Through Tolunay-Wong

17062670 AT&T 4941+69
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

17062671 AT&T 4919+61
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

17062676 AT&T 4895+48
(+11) Through Byers Engineering

To construct a new levee access ramp, to install new pile-supported structures, a
tire-water line and utility poles

To extend the original LONO to construct the new Reserve Waste Water
treatment plant and to modify the existing pipeline crossing

To erect a 260" Support Lattice Tower to support 911 Communications and to
drill 3 caisson foundation piers

To drill three (3) soil borings
To install three (3) utility poles and an aerial fiber and underground optic cable
on the flood side and protected side

To install 1,620" of new fiber optic cable near Hwy 628, Janice Lane, Azalea Drive
and River Road

To install a Telco Cabinet and associated apparatus

St. John the Baptist Parish - Annual Independence Day Fireworks Celebration on Monday, July 3, 2017



No.

17071084
(+11)

17072092
(+11)

17072093

Company

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

St. John the Baptist Parish
Through Meyer Engineers

Cargill
Through Lanier & Assoc.

(+15) Pile Driving
(+11) work from batture and equipment crossing

17072099
(+11)

170720100
(+11)

170720102
(+11)

170720103
(+11)

170720110

Norco Storage
Through Murray Architects

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

Marathon Petroleum Co.

Port of South Louisiana
Through Eustis

Cargill

(+11) on Carrollton
Above (+5) on Reserve

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station

4394+39

b/ w 4282+00
& 4638+00
4474+00
4641+00

4581+00

5313+00

4940+00

4547+00

4628+00

4581+00

Description

To install one (1) utility pole at 3606 Hwy 44

To construct the St. John East Bank Mississippi River Trail Phase 4 along the
crown and to install ramps

To install a new 25-foot by 20-foot turn sheave platform on the inshore-
downstream end of an existing dock by installing six new piles as the
foundations for the steel jacket structure and to remove an unused walkway and
support bent from the dock on the flood side

To construct a non-pile supported storage facility

To install 1 new pole at 120 Augustine Lane

To excavate to clean storm water ditches of sediment

To drill 2 soil borings and 5 auger borings

To use a rubber tire crane to assemble and replace an elevated tank on the
batture



No.

Company

131011158 Extension until 10/15/18

E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.
Through CK Associates

140826119 Extension until 8/26/18

170831124
(+11)

170911133
(+11)

The Port of South Louisiana
Through AECOM

Syrah Resources
Through CDI Engineering

Marathon Petroleum Co., LP

As of DECEMBER 2017
2017 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station

4785+00

b/w 4641
& 4647

4633+66

4543+00

Description

To perform maintenance dredging adjacent to an existing dock

To perform maintenance dredging adjacent to an existing finger pier

To perform the associated work for the battery anode materials project

To excavate for a concrete foundation by Tank 200-5

Rising Star Baptist Church - request of September 12, 2017, to hold a fun walk/run along the MRL crown on Saturday, September 30, 2017, in St.
John the Baptist Parish

140909122 Extension until 9/9/18

(+11)

171010148
(+11)

171220184
(+11)

171221187
(+11)

St. John the Baptist Parish
Through Shread-Kuyrkendall

Marathon Petroleum Co., LP.
Marathon Petroleum Co.
Through Wink Engineering

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Through Land Management Svcs.

b/ w 4640
& 4670
4545+41

4482+74

4629+00

To perform drainage improvements

To install an anode bed by Tank 200-6

To construct a new office and shop building

To replace one (1) existing power pole and install one (1) new power pole at 26
Hwy 44



