#### St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
17011002 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Co. Through AECOM	4553+63	To transport 3 process vessels across the levee	
17012006 (+11)	NALCO Through CASE	4380+00	To install drainage and paving at Road 2	
17012008 (+11)	DuPont Pontchartrain Site	4780+00	To construct 2 concrete pads for an ammonia compressor and scrubber	
17012010	E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.	4775+00	To dredge sand from the existing Fire Water Canal and to deposit the dredged material into the Mississippi River	
15021322 Modification Extension until 2/13/18				
(+11)	Port of South Louisiana Through URS	4621+00	To extend LONO modification which includes drilling 33 14" square piles instead of 12" circular piles, to remove and replace a slab foundation for an external staircase, ad to grade the site for drainage improvements	
17031031 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Company LP	4533+00	To install an anode bed by Tank 500-1	
17042051 75-1 (+12) 100-1 (+13)	Marathon Petroleum Company LP	4541+00	To replace the tank dike drain valve for Tank 75-1 and 100-1	
17042856 (+11)	JWTC - Louisiana, LLC Through Campo Designs	4360+00	To demolish and reconstruct a residence at 183 Chestnut Street	
17042857 (+11)	JWTC - Louisiana, LLC Through Campo Designs	4895+00	To demolish and reconstruct a residence at 247 Cardinal Street	

#### St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description		
	ttension until 12/8/17 Waiver granted Pin Oak Holdings, LLC	1 4/21/17 - exc 4348+90	Cavation beyond 400 ft (+12)  To construct a new levee access ramp, to install new pile-supported structures, a fire-water line and utility poles		
Excavations v	w/n 400 ft (+11)				
160224008 Ex	tension until 2/24/18 St. John the Baptist DPW	4686+00	To extend the original LONO to construct the new Reserve Waste Water		
(+11)	Through EES	1000 / 00	treatment plant and to modify the existing pipeline crossing		
17062663	Pin Oak Terminals Through Pyramid Network Service	4343+63	To erect a 260' Support Lattice Tower to support 911 Communications and to drill 3 caisson foundation piers		
(+13) open excavations (+11) pile driving operations					
17062667 (+11)	Marathon Through Tolunay-Wong	4825+00	To drill three (3) soil borings		
17062670 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	4941+69	To install three (3) utility poles and an aerial fiber and underground optic cable on the flood side and protected side		
17062671 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	4919+61	To install 1,620' of new fiber optic cable near Hwy 628, Janice Lane, Azalea Drive and River Road		
17062676 (+11)	AT&T Through Byers Engineering	4895+48	To install a Telco Cabinet and associated apparatus		

St. John the Baptist Parish - Annual Independence Day Fireworks Celebration on Monday, July 3, 2017

### St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
17071084 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	4394+39	To install one (1) utility pole at 3606 Hwy 44
17072092 (+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish Through Meyer Engineers	b/w 4282+00 & 4638+00 4474+00 4641+00	To construct the St. John East Bank Mississippi River Trail Phase 4 along the crown and to install ramps
17072093 (+15) Pile Dri (+11) work fr	Cargill Through Lanier & Assoc. Eving om batture and equipment crossing	4581+00	To install a new 25-foot by 20-foot turn sheave platform on the inshore-downstream end of an existing dock by installing six new piles as the foundations for the steel jacket structure and to remove an unused walkway and support bent from the dock on the flood side
17072099 (+11)	Norco Storage Through Murray Architects	5313+00	To construct a non-pile supported storage facility
170720100 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	4940+00	To install 1 new pole at 120 Augustine Lane
170720102 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Co.	4547+00	To excavate to clean storm water ditches of sediment
170720103 (+11)	Port of South Louisiana Through Eustis	4628+00	To drill 2 soil borings and 5 auger borings
170720110 (+11) on Carr Above (+5) o		4581+00	To use a rubber tire crane to assemble and replace an elevated tank on the batture

#### St. John the Baptist Parish

		<u>=, .</u>			
No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>		
131011158 Ex	etension until 10/15/18 E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co. Through CK Associates	4785+00	To perform maintenance dredging adjacent to an existing dock		
140826119 Ex	ctension until 8/26/18 The Port of South Louisiana Through AECOM	b/w 4641 & 4647	To perform maintenance dredging adjacent to an existing finger pier		
170831124 (+11)	Syrah Resources Through CDI Engineering	4633+66	To perform the associated work for the battery anode materials project		
170911133 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Co., LP	4543+00	To excavate for a concrete foundation by Tank 200-5		
Rising Star Baptist Church – request of September 12, 2017, to hold a fun walk/run along the MRL crown on Saturday, September 30, 2017, in St. John the Baptist Parish					
140909122 Extension until 9/9/18					
(+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish Through Shread-Kuyrkendall	b/w 4640 & 4670	To perform drainage improvements		
171010148 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Co., LP.	4545+41	To install an anode bed by Tank 200-6		
171220184	Marathon Petroleum Co.	4482+74	To construct a new office and shop building		

Hwy 44

4629+00

To replace one (1) existing power pole and install one (1) new power pole at 26

Through Wink Engineering

Through Land Management Svcs.

Entergy Louisiana, LLC

(+11)

(+11)

171221187